

9 M A C T 395/25

UMESH KUMAR Vs. ARUN MANN

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. A.R Tayade, Ld. counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Dilip Kumar , Ld. counsel for r3/Insurance Company/
TATA AIG.

Ld counsel for R1 & R2 has filed reply to petition copy supplied.

Ld counsel R3 has moved an application under order I rule 10 CPC for deleting its name and substitution of Reliance General Insurance Company as third party insurance was issued by Reliance General Insurance Company. The submission is supported with me policy documents which is part of DAR which shows the cover not no. of policy issued by Reliance general insurance . Hence, the application is allowed. TATA AIG is deleted from array of parties/R3 and Reliance General Insurance Company is substituted in its place.

Petitioner is directed to file amended memo party and serve R3/national insurance company on filing PF on NDOH 03.09.2025.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.07.2025