

9 M A C T 395/25
UMESH KUMAR Vs. ARUN MANN

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arpit Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Ms. Lalita, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed amended memo of parties impleading Reliance Insurance company as R3.

The copy of DAR already supplied to previous insurance company which was represented by Sh. V. K. Gupta, Advocate and for substitute insurance company also, Sh. V. K. Gupta is representing.

As per DAR, there is no statutory violence, therefore, insurance company is directed to file legal offer unless there is any defense to be pleaded u/s 170 MV Act, on NDOH.

List on 08.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.12.2025