

8 M A C T 395-25

UMESH KUMAR Vs. ARUN MANN

26.02.2026

Present1: None for petitioner
Ms. Sukriti, counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
Ms. Lalita, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R3.

Time is taken to file legal offer. Therefore,
adjourned.

Notice be issued to petitioner to be served through
IO personally for next date of hearing.

List on 06.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.02.2026