

6 M A C T 395/25

UMESH KUMAR Vs. ARUN MANN

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. R. Tyade, Ld. counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Shambhavi, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/Universal
Sampo General Insurance Company.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for Tata Aig General
Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for Tata Aig Insurance company
submits that vide order dated 25.07.2025, inadvertently, the
Reliance General Insurance Company was substituted in the
place of Tata Aig General Insurance Company but the third party
insurance was issued by Universal Sampo General Insurance
Company. Heard. Perused. Considering the submissions, the
order dated 25.07.2025 stands recalled and corrected. Petitioner
is directed to file amended memo of parties impleading Universal
Sampo General Insurance Company as R3.

List on 13.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.03.2026