

6 M A C T 395/25

UMESH KUMAR Vs. ARUN MANN

13.03.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Amarjeet, Ld. proxy counsel for R1 and R2.

Ms. Shambhavi, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

It is submitted by Ld. proxy counsel for R3 that counsel for Tata Aig has not supplied the copy of DAR after its deletion, therefore, sought adjournment.

Sh. V. K. Gupta who was representing the previous insurance company, is directed to handover the copy of DAR to Ld. counsel for Universal Sompo Company within a week.

R3 shall be filed reply on NDOH.

List for completion of pleadings and settlement on issues on 07.04.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

13.03.2026