

8 M A C T 395/25

UMESH KUMAR Vs. ARUN MANN

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. R. Tyade, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Amarjeet, Ld. proxy counsel for R1 and R2.  
Ms. Shambhavi, Ld. proxy counsel for  
R3/insurance.

It is stated by Ld. proxy counsel for R3 that the copy of DAR has not been supplied till date.

Ms. Nazneen, Ld. proxy counsel on behalf of Tata Aig Insurance company submits that soft copy of DAR has been supplied to Sh. Ankit Kalra, main counsel for R3. Therefore, R3 is directed to file the reply on NDOH.

List for completion of pleadings and settlement on issues on 25.04.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
07.04.2026