

3 M A C T 395/25

UMESH KUMAR Vs. ARUN MANN

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. A. R. Tyade, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for R1 and
R2 (through VC).
Ms. Kirti Kala, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Reply of R1 and R2 is already on record. R3 is seeking more time to file reply. Last opportunity is granted to R3 to file reply on NDOH.

List for completion of pleadings and settlement on issues on 01.06.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.05.2026